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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 25 Women, 100m Freestyle 11 years and older
17.11.2024 - 13:45 Results
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 18 54.27 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 04.11.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 17 54.27 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 04.11.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 16 54.73 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Skopje (MKD) 14.11.2020
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 15 55.04 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 01.11.2019
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 14 55.69 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 13 57.66 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Novi Sad 25.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 12 59.69 NAGYNEMEDI, Anna Rebeka SSBE Novi Sad 10.12.2022
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:02.49 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 05.11.2015
Serbian National Records 53.84 NAJDANOVSKI, Miroslava PRO Istanbul (TUR) 10.12.2009
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 18 54.27 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 04.11.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 17 54.27 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Kazan (RUS) 04.11.2021
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 16 54.73 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Skopje (MKD) 14.11.2020
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 15 55.04 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 01.11.2019
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 14 55.69 STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina DUB Zrenjanin 15.12.2018
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 13 57.66 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Novi Sad 25.11.2017
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 12 59.69 NAGYNEMEDI, Anna Rebeka SSBE Novi Sad 10.12.2022
Serbian Age Group Records Individual - 111:02.49 MARKOVIC, Jana CPA Zrenjanin 05.11.2015

Limiti 11-12 god. 11 - 12: 1:25.92  /  Limiti 13-14 god. 13 - 14: 1:19.76  /  Limiti 15-16 god. 15 - 16: 1:15.06  /  Limiti 17-18 god. 17 -
18: 1:11.30
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pioniri B, 11 godina

1. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 1:05.99 441 31.70 34.29
2. BURIC, Miona 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:07.42 414 32.63 34.79
3. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:09.65 375 33.25 36.40
4. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:09.82 372 33.11 36.71
5. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:12.31 335 35.07 37.24
6. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:13.16 324 35.07 38.09
7. RISTIC, Milica 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:17.02 277 36.01 41.01
8. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 1:17.18 275 36.26 40.92
9. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:19.22 255 38.24 40.98

10. TANJGA, Tea 13 Bonatti 1:19.76 250 37.60 42.16
11. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:19.77 249 38.10 41.67
12. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:20.19 246 37.62 42.57
13. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 1:20.69 241 38.09 42.60
14. POPOVIC MASA, 13 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:21.00 238 38.60 42.40
15. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:22.42 226 37.98 44.44
16. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:23.77 215 38.97 44.80
17. BOZINOVIC, Vanja 13 Vracar 1:27.04 192 39.90 47.14
18. ROGALJSKI, Ana 13 Vracar 1:32.44 160 41.44 51.00
19. MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 1:33.22 156 45.76 47.46
20. POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 1:36.08 143 44.21 51.87
21. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:36.88 139 45.30 51.58
22. VESIC, Dunja 13 Psu Tas 011 1:55.63 82 52.35 1:03.28
23. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Psu Tas 011 1:56.70 79 50.71 1:05.99
24. PROJOVIC, Nevena 13 Panta Rei 2:03.56 67 58.26 1:05.30
25. JOVANOVIC, Zvezdana 13 Tek 2:18.49 47 1:03.64 1:14.85

Pioniri A, 12 godina

1. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:02.73 514 30.71 32.02
2. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:03.07 505 31.12 31.95
3. JOVANOVIC, Jana 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:04.62 470 31.17 33.45
4. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:04.90 464 30.93 33.97
5. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:07.01 421 31.98 35.03
6. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:08.24 399 32.25 35.99
7. VUKASINOVIC, Lena 12 11. April 1:08.60 393 32.85 35.75
8. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:10.68 359 33.21 37.47
9. BUKVA, Katarina 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:12.64 331 34.30 38.34

10. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:13.29 322 34.96 38.33
11. JELIC, Mia 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:14.07 312 36.40 37.67
12. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:14.53 306 35.33 39.20
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 25, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Pioniri A, 12 godina

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

13. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:14.81 303 35.65 39.16
14. SIMIC, Stasa 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:17.34 274 36.93 40.41
15. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:17.77 269 35.64 42.13
16. MIRIC, Maja 12 Vracar 1:18.78 259 37.09 41.69
17. IGNJATOVIC, Nadja 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:19.94 248 38.85 41.09
18. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:21.81 231 37.54 44.27
19. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:27.65 188 40.00 47.65
20. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:28.16 185 42.83 45.33
21. STAMENKOVIC, Jovana 12 Psu Tas 011 1:30.99 168 40.27 50.72
22. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:32.61 159 42.37 50.24
23. CISNEROS KAMBEROVIC, Carla12 Usce 1:39.50 128 44.54 54.96
24. PROJOVIC, Andjela 12 Panta Rei 1:45.54 107 48.58 56.96
25. SVILAR, Neda 12 Panta Rei 1:49.32 97 47.96 1:01.36
26. MLADENOVIC, Tijana 12 Panta Rei 2:01.92 70 53.59 1:08.33

Kadeti, 13-14 godina

1. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 1:01.49 545 30.76 30.73
2. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:02.21 527 30.03 32.18
3. MARJANOVIC, Iva 10 11. April 1:02.70 514 30.02 32.68
4. CORSOVIC, Milica 11 11. April 1:03.15 503 30.22 32.93
5. MARKOVIC, Lena 11 11. April 1:03.54 494 30.91 32.63
6. DJOKIC, Lara 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:04.19 479 30.58 33.61
7. MULIC, Andrea 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:04.39 475 31.28 33.11
8. PETROVIC, Dunja 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:04.82 465 31.18 33.64
9. SIMBOVSKI, Masa 11 11. April 1:05.23 457 31.44 33.79

10. VASILIC, Petra 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:05.32 455 31.21 34.11
11. MILINOVIC, Ksenija 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:05.41 453 31.70 33.71
12. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. April 1:05.44 452 31.69 33.75
13. PETKOVIC, Ana 11 11. April 1:06.14 438 31.32 34.82
14. BILBIJA, Una 11 Crvena Zvezda 1:06.48 431 32.41 34.07
15. PJANIC, Isidora 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:06.96 422 32.09 34.87
16. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Novi Beograd 011 1:07.21 417 32.57 34.64
17. STAMBOLIJA, Dunja 10 11. April 1:07.23 417 31.41 35.82
18. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:07.50 412 32.03 35.47
19. PAJIC, Natalija 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:07.75 408 32.79 34.96
20. JOVANOVSKI, Luna 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:07.99 403 31.98 36.01
21. CIRIC, Ivana 11 Partizan 1:08.33 397 31.98 36.35
22. MILOSEVIC, Petra 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:08.36 397 32.68 35.68
23. DREKIC, Teodora 10 Tri Delfina 1:09.14 383 32.89 36.25
24. RADOJCIC, Nevena 11 Bonatti 1:09.75 373 32.66 37.09
25. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:10.20 366 33.10 37.10
26. CIRKOVIC, Andrea 10 Partizan 1:10.24 366 33.18 37.06
27. GUBERINIC, Kalina 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:10.33 364 34.31 36.02
28. KNEZEVIC, Lena 10 11. April 1:10.39 363 32.79 37.60
29. ZARIC, Masa 11 Partizan 1:10.62 360 33.57 37.05
30. MARKOVIC, Isidora 10 Panta Rei 1:11.14 352 33.24 37.90
31. MIHAJLOVIC, Vanja 11 Partizan 1:11.35 349 34.36 36.99
32. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Vracar 1:11.72 343 34.04 37.68
33. KARGANOVIC, Anastasija 10 Crvena Zvezda 1:11.88 341 34.60 37.28
34. USKOKOVIC, Nadja 10 Usce 1:11.91 341 34.26 37.65
35. STANKOVIC, Jovana 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:12.00 339 34.51 37.49
36. BELJUREVIC, Teodora 10 Panta Rei 1:12.22 336 34.91 37.31
37. GALIK, Dunja 11 11. April 1:12.57 331 34.79 37.78
38. STANCIC, Zara 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:12.61 331 34.43 38.18
39. STANKOVIC, Sara 11 Panta Rei 1:12.79 328 34.99 37.80
40. MARKOVIC, Iva 11 Panta Rei 1:13.02 325 33.93 39.09
41. VUKSIC, Tea 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:13.60 318 35.86 37.74
42. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:14.34 308 35.45 38.89
43. RALETIC, Andjelka 10 Barakuda 1:15.33 296 34.55 40.78
44. PANTIC, Dunja 11 11. April 1:15.69 292 36.20 39.49
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 25, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Kadeti, 13-14 godina

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

45. POPOVIC, Masa 11 Vracar 1:15.99 289 35.60 40.39
46. MRGIC, Dunja 10 Bonatti 1:18.43 263 36.82 41.61
47. BOZIC, Dunja 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:18.63 261 35.51 43.12
48. PEKEC, Stasa 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:19.16 255 36.73 42.43
49. OBRADOVIC, Zeljka 10 Tri Delfina 1:19.49 252 38.65 40.84
50. KOVACEVIC, Nikolina 11 Panta Rei 1:19.78 249 37.10 42.68
51. JOCIC, Milica 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:20.97 239 39.59 41.38
52. VUKADINOVIC, Milica 11 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:22.35 227 37.88 44.47
53. KRAJNOVIC, Andreja 11 Bonatti 1:23.52 217 39.52 44.00
54. MITEVSKI, Milica 11 Panta Rei 1:27.12 191 40.58 46.54
55. PEJIC, Jelisaveta 11 COD 1:27.80 187 40.41 47.39
56. ERCEVIC, Iva 11 Novi Beograd 011 1:31.66 164 42.12 49.54
57. BOSKOVIC, Sara 10 Sk Tent 1:35.57 145 42.78 52.79

Mladji Juniori, 15-16 godina

1. JORGIC, Andrea 08 Usce 58.81 623 28.56 30.25
2. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:00.65 568 29.31 31.34
3. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:00.74 566 29.46 31.28
4. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:01.85 536 29.00 32.85
5. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 Partizan 1:03.85 487 31.22 32.63
6. GRCIC, Milica 09 11. April 1:03.89 486 30.12 33.77
7. DORCIC, Lea 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:03.95 485 29.90 34.05
8. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 Vracar 1:04.06 482 30.78 33.28
9. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:04.33 476 30.58 33.75

BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 1:04.33 476 30.92 33.41
11. MASIC, Nina 08 11. April 1:04.38 475 30.20 34.18
12. TERZIC, Tara 08 Crvena Zvezda 1:04.47 473 30.31 34.16
13. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:04.88 464 30.80 34.08
14. PAJAZITOVIC, Snezana 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:04.92 463 30.49 34.43
15. MADIC, Nadja 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:05.03 461 31.16 33.87
16. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 1:05.21 457 31.35 33.86
17. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 1:05.61 449 30.73 34.88
18. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:05.83 444 31.73 34.10
19. MITROVIC, Jana 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:06.36 434 31.73 34.63
20. SERHATLIC, Iskra 09 Vracar 1:06.67 428 31.51 35.16
21. ZARIC, Irina 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:06.88 424 31.77 35.11
22. VUKOSAVLJEVIC, Lena 09 Novi Beograd 011 1:07.22 417 31.22 36.00
23. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 Usce 1:08.81 389 32.15 36.66
24. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 1:08.94 387 33.01 35.93

JOSIC, Sara 09 11. April 1:08.94 387 33.42 35.52
26. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 1:09.08 384 32.17 36.91
27. POPOVIC, Mila 09 11. April 1:09.32 380 32.58 36.74
28. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 1:10.88 356 33.36 37.52
29. TERZIC, Jovana 09 Psu Tas 011 1:16.70 281 35.47 41.23
30. IVANCENKO, Ustina 09 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:21.90 230 37.46 44.44
31. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 1:22.19 228 39.39 42.80
32. VLAJIC, Teodora 09 11. April 1:26.99 192 37.56 49.43

Stariji Juniori, 17-18 godina

1. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Usce 1:00.40 575 29.08 31.32
2. KRISKA, Ena 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:01.09 556 29.58 31.51
3. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:01.92 534 29.84 32.08
4. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Partizan 1:02.63 516 30.16 32.47
5. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 1:02.85 511 30.40 32.45
6. LISING, Maja 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:03.20 502 30.06 33.14
7. TODORIC, Katarina 06 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:04.55 471 29.87 34.68
8. RACIC, Teodora 07 Novi Beograd 011 1:11.45 347 33.45 38.00
9. BOJIC, Kristina 06 Usce 1:31.02 168 41.75 49.27
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Zimsko prvenstvo Beograda 2024
Beograd, 2. - 17.11.2024

Event 25, Women, 100m Freestyle

Seniori 19 god. i stariji

1. NEDELJKOVIC, Ana 02 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:13.46 320 35.11 38.35

Pioniri

1. BEGENISIC, Lena 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:02.73 514 30.71 32.02
2. PAJIC, Dunja 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:03.07 505 31.12 31.95
3. JOVANOVIC, Jana 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:04.62 470 31.17 33.45
4. ZIVOJINOVIC, Masa 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:04.90 464 30.93 33.97
5. CUKINA, Anna 13 11. April 1:05.99 441 31.70 34.29
6. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:07.01 421 31.98 35.03
7. BURIC, Miona 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:07.42 414 32.63 34.79
8. ROSIC, Ksenija 12 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:08.24 399 32.25 35.99
9. VUKASINOVIC, Lena 12 11. April 1:08.60 393 32.85 35.75

10. GUBERINIC, Itana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:09.65 375 33.25 36.40
11. SIMIC, Olivera 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:09.82 372 33.11 36.71
12. MIHAILOVIC, Vera 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:10.68 359 33.21 37.47
13. MILJKOVIC, Lenka 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:12.31 335 35.07 37.24
14. BUKVA, Katarina 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:12.64 331 34.30 38.34
15. RADOVANOVIC, Vanja 13 11. April 1:13.16 324 35.07 38.09
16. RANDJELOVIC, Mia 12 11. April 1:13.29 322 34.96 38.33
17. JELIC, Mia 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:14.07 312 36.40 37.67
18. KOSTIC, Jana 12 11. April 1:14.53 306 35.33 39.20
19. JOVANOVIC, Sofia 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:14.81 303 35.65 39.16
20. RISTIC, Milica 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:17.02 277 36.01 41.01
21. SAVIC, Visnja 13 Panta Rei 1:17.18 275 36.26 40.92
22. SIMIC, Stasa 12 Crvena Zvezda 1:17.34 274 36.93 40.41
23. PESOVIC, Andrea 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:17.77 269 35.64 42.13
24. MIRIC, Maja 12 Vracar 1:18.78 259 37.09 41.69
25. DAMNJANOVIC, Masa 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:19.22 255 38.24 40.98
26. TANJGA, Tea 13 Bonatti 1:19.76 250 37.60 42.16
27. DJURDJEVIC, Aleksandra 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:19.77 249 38.10 41.67
28. IGNJATOVIC, Nadja 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:19.94 248 38.85 41.09
29. FILIPOVIC, Vita 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:20.19 246 37.62 42.57
30. SULETIC, Vera 13 11. April 1:20.69 241 38.09 42.60
31. POPOVIC MASA, 13 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:21.00 238 38.60 42.40
32. GLIGORIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:21.81 231 37.54 44.27
33. PRIJOVIC, Jovana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:22.42 226 37.98 44.44
34. SIMONOVIC, Ana 13 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 1 1:23.77 215 38.97 44.80
35. BOZINOVIC, Vanja 13 Vracar 1:27.04 192 39.90 47.14
36. NIKOLIC, Jana 12 Usce 1:27.65 188 40.00 47.65
37. MRGIC, Bojana 12 Bonatti 1:28.16 185 42.83 45.33
38. STAMENKOVIC, Jovana 12 Psu Tas 011 1:30.99 168 40.27 50.72
39. ROGALJSKI, Ana 13 Vracar 1:32.44 160 41.44 51.00
40. KOVACEVIC, Andjela 12 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 1:32.61 159 42.37 50.24
41. MEACHAM, Isis Mila 13 Barakuda 1:33.22 156 45.76 47.46
42. POPOVIC, Lola 13 Novi Beograd 011 1:36.08 143 44.21 51.87
43. VOJVODIC, Dunja 13 Crvena Zvezda 1:36.88 139 45.30 51.58
44. CISNEROS KAMBEROVIC, Carla12 Usce 1:39.50 128 44.54 54.96
45. PROJOVIC, Andjela 12 Panta Rei 1:45.54 107 48.58 56.96
46. SVILAR, Neda 12 Panta Rei 1:49.32 97 47.96 1:01.36
47. VESIC, Dunja 13 Psu Tas 011 1:55.63 82 52.35 1:03.28
48. VUKOVIC, Lena 13 Psu Tas 011 1:56.70 79 50.71 1:05.99
49. MLADENOVIC, Tijana 12 Panta Rei 2:01.92 70 53.59 1:08.33
50. PROJOVIC, Nevena 13 Panta Rei 2:03.56 67 58.26 1:05.30
51. JOVANOVIC, Zvezdana 13 Tek 2:18.49 47 1:03.64 1:14.85


